Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)*
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

April
2022

194,946 174,297
198,409 174,781
393,355 349,078

6,480,136 4,908,635
9,779,161 7,609,468
16,259,297 12,518,103

390
982
1,372

24,293
28,157
52,450

6,480,526 4,932,928
9,780,143  7.637,625
16,260,669 12,570,553

4,339
1,372
2,297

770
8,778

4,252
1,087
2,022

574
7,935

% Change

11.85%
13.52%
12.68%

32.02%
28.51%
29.89%

-98.39%
-96.51%
-97.38%

31.37%
28.05%

29.36%

2.05%
26.22%
13.60%
34.15%
10.62%

Calendar Year to Date
2023 2022 % Change

690,241 571,798 20.71%
696,385 571,926 21.76%
1,386,626 1,143,724 21.24%

25,742,819 18,263,034 40.96%
37,249,311 27,938,680 33.33%
62,992,130 46,201,714 36.34%

48,994 87,300 -43.88%
68,308 172,915 -60.50%
117,302 260,215 -54.92%

25,791,813 18,350,334 40.55%
37,317,619 28,111,595 32.75%
63,109,432 46,461,929 35.83%

16,430 15,961 2.94%
4,622 3,732 23.85%
11,016 7,759 41.98%
2,857 2,072 37.89%
34,925 29,524 18.29%

Fiscal Year to Date

2023 2022

1,787,207 1,576,616
1,784,470 1,565,611
3,571,677 3,142,227

62,683,117 53,147,602
90,130,177 79,302,235
152,813,294 132,449,837

217,748 182,259
300,716 523,261
518,464 705,520

62,900,865 53,329,861
90,430,893 79,825,496

163,331,758 133,155,357

41,232 40,260
11,465 10,179
27,137 22,171

6.667 5481
86,501 78,091

% Change

13.36%

13.98%
13.67%

17.94%
13.65%
15.37%

19.47%
-42.53%
-26.51%

17.95%
13.29%

15.15%

2.41%
12.63%
22.40%
21.64%
10.77%




