## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers							4 707 007		
Enplane	,	174,297	11.85%	690,241	571,798	20.71%	1,787,207	1,576,616	13.36%
Deplane		<u>174,781</u>	13.52%	<u>696,385</u>	<u>571,926</u>	21.76%	<u>1,784,470</u>	<u>1,565,611</u>	13.98%
Tota	393,355	349,078	12.68%	1,386,626	1,143,724	21.24%	3,571,677	3,142,227	13.67%
Freight (in pounds)*									
Enplaned	6,480,136	4,908,635	32.02%	25,742,819	18,263,034	40.96%	62,683,117	53,147,602	17.94%
Deplane	· · · ·	7,609,468	28.51%	37,249,311	27,938,680	33.33%	90,130,177	79,302,235	13.65%
Tota		12,518,103	29.89%	62,992,130	46,201,714	36.34%	152,813,294	132,449,837	15.37%
1010	10,200,201	12,010,100	20.00 70	02,002,100	10,201,111	0010-170	102,010,204	102,110,001	10101 70
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplane	390	24,293	-98.39%	48,994	87,300	-43.88%	217,748	182,259	19.47%
Deplane	982	<u>28,157</u>	-96.51%	<u>68,308</u>	<u>172,915</u>	-60.50%	<u>300,716</u>	<u>523,261</u>	-42.53%
Tota	1,372	52,450	-97.38%	117,302	260,215	-54.92%	518,464	705,520	-26.51%
Tatal Oama									
Total Cargo (in pounds)	0 400 500	4 000 000	04.070/	05 704 040	40.050.004	40.550/	00 000 005	50 000 004	47.050/
Enplane	· · · ·	4,932,928	31.37%	25,791,813	18,350,334	40.55%	62,900,865	53,329,861	17.95%
Deplane		7,637,625	28.05%	37,317,619	28,111,595	32.75%	90,430,893	79,825,496	13.29%
Tota	16,260,669	12,570,553	29.36%	63,109,432	46,461,929	35.83%	153,331,758	133,155,357	15.15%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrie	r 4,339	4,252	2.05%	16,430	15,961	2.94%	41,232	40,260	2.41%
Air Tax	i 1,372	1,087	26.22%	4,622	3,732	23.85%	11,465	10,179	12.63%
General Aviation	2,297	2,022	13.60%	11,016	7,759	41.98%	27,137	22,171	22.40%
Militar	/ <u>770</u>	<u>574</u>	34.15%	<u>2,857</u>	<u>2,072</u>	37.89%	<u>6,667</u>	<u>5,481</u>	21.64%
Total	8,778	7,935	10.62%	34,925	29,524	18.29%	86,501	78,091	10.77%